Page 1 of 4  D A T A  S H E E T  M85001-0279
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 8
Vigilant Catalog ! Intelligent Initiating
0
7
-0
9
-1

Lexan - Red with
white markings
Type Code Factory Set
Operating Voltage 15.2 to 19.95 Vdc (19 Vdc nominal)
Storage and Operating
Environment
Operating Temperature: 32ºF to 120ºF (0ºC to 49ºC)
Storage Temperature: -4ºF to 140ºF (-20ºC to 60ºC) Humidity: 0 to 93%
RH
LED Operation
On-board Green LED - Flashes when polled
On-board Red LED - Flashes w hen in alarm
Both LEDs - Glow steady when in alarm (stand-alone)
Compatibility Use With: Signature Loop Controller
Agency Listings UL, ULC (note 1), MEA, CSFM
Note: SIMGC-270F, SIMGC-270B and SIMGC-270PB are ULC listed only. Suffix “F” indicates French markings.
Suffix “B” indicates English/French biling ual markings.
Catalog
Number Description
Ship
Wt. lbs
(kg)
GSA-M270 One Stage Fire Alarm Station,  English Markings - UL/ULC Listed
1 (0.5)
SIMGC-
270F
One Stage Fire Alarm Station,  French Markings - ULC Listed
SIMGC-
270B
One Stage Fire Alarm Station, French/English Markings - ULC Listed
GSA-
M270P
Two Stage (Presignal) Fire Alarm Station, English Markings - UL/ULC
Listed
SIMGC-
270PB
Two Stage (Presignal) Fire Alarm Station, French/English Markings
- ULC Listed
GSA-M278
Double Action (One Stage) Fire Alarm Station, English Markings
- UL/ULC Listed
Accessories
32997  GA Key w/Tag - for pre-signal station (CANADA ONLY)
0.1 (.05)
276-K2    GA Key - for pre-signal station  (USA ONLY)
276-K1 Station Reset Key,  Supplied with all Key Reset Stations
27165 12 Glass Rods - for GSA-M270 series (CANADA ONLY)
270-GLR 20 Glass Rods - for GSA-M270 series  (USA ONLY)
276-GLR 20 Glass Rods - for GSA-M278 series
276B-RSB Surface Mount Box, Red - for SIGA pull stations 1 (0.6)